BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL E. WALLY WILKERSON PARKWAY AT SILVERTHORNE BOULEVARD TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 20, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C. DURHAM MARCH 21, 2024 0202-1005 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC \$327,327.00

2) THIRD COAST SERVICES LLC \$362,079.94

CALENDAR DAYS 90/100

PATRICK B. HOANG

Patrick Hoaks, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL E. WALLY WILKERSON PARKWAY AT SILVERTHORNE BOULEVARD TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM MARCH 21, 2024 0202-1005 (9.2)

TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			MARCH 21, 2024 0202-1005 (9.2)				_
			1) TRAFFIC SYSTEMS C	ONSTRUCTION, INC	2) THIRD COAST SI	ERVICES LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
E. WALLY WILKERSON PKWY. AT SILVERTHORNE BLVD. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS							
1 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 416	LF	16	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$326.51	\$5,224.16	MG.
2 DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 416	LF	44	\$495.00	\$21,780.00	\$352.02	\$15,488.88	
3 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	LF	120	\$16.80	\$2,016.00	\$17.38	\$2,085.60	•
4 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	LF	320	\$18.55	\$5,936.00	\$39.90	\$12,768.00	
5 CONDUIT (HDPE) (2") (DR-11, SMOOTH WALL), INCLUDING PULL-TAPE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$59.40	\$29,700.00	
6 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	LF	40	\$28.50	\$1,140.00	\$34.94	\$1,397.60	
7 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	LF	25	\$47.25	\$1,181.25	\$32.08	\$802.00	
8 CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 80) (4") (BORE), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 618	LF	305	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$28.43	\$8,671.15	
9 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (TYPE 1), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,334.93	\$1,334.93	
10 GROUND BOX (TYPE D WITH APRON) (TIER 14) (MRK-CITY OF CONROE F.O."), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,142.66	\$1,142.66	
11 ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620	LF	725	\$1.65	\$1,196.25	\$4.73	\$3,429.25	
12 ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620	LF	20	\$2.05	\$41.00	\$42.64	\$852.80	
13 ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 620	LF	35	\$2.70	\$94.50	\$17.99	\$629.65	
14 TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 621	LF	380	\$2.60	\$988.00	\$3.90	\$1,482.00	
15 GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 624	EA	4	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,657.19	\$6,628.76	
16 ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)SP(U), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 628	EA	1	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00	\$9,196.17	\$9,196.17	
17 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680	EA	1	\$58,410.25	\$58,410.25	\$50,469.13	\$50,469.13	
18 FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTROLLER FULLY ACTUATED SOLID STATE WITH NEMA CABINET, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
19 FURNISH AND INSTALL FOUNDATION FOR CONTROLLER CABINET, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
20 FURNISH AND INSTALL 5/8" X 10' COPPER-CLAD GROUND ROD (CONTROLLER ONLY), (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
21 FURNISH AND INSTALL RADAR DETECTOR PROCESSOR , (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

FRN F-1386 Page 2 of 4

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL E. WALLY WILKERSON PARKWAY AT SILVERTHORNE BOULEVARD TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

C. DURHAM MARCH 21, 2024 0202-1005 (9.2)

TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			MARCH 21, 2024 0202-1005 (9.2)				
			1) TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC		2) THIRD COAST SERVICES LLC		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	•	OTAL COST	
22 FURNISH AND INSTALL ILSN, SIGN, "SILVERTHORNE" (108" X 22"), (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	MG.
23 FURNISH AND INSTALL ILSN, SIGN, "E WALLY WILKERSON" (138" X 22"), (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
24 FURNISH AND INSTALL OVERHEAD SIGN R10-17T (30" X 30"), (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
25 FURNISH AND INSTALL MAST ARM DAMPENER, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
26 FURNISH AND INSTALL LED RDWY LUMINAIRE (.25 KW EQ), (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	•
27 FURNISH AND INSTALL CRADLEPOINT INTERNET ROUTER, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 14, TXDOT SPEC NO. 680)	EA	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
28 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	10	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$266.98	\$2,669.80	
29 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	2	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$266.98	\$533.96	
30 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	10	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$266.98	\$2,669.80	
31 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	4	\$305.00	\$1,220.00	\$266.98	\$1,067.92	
32 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	10	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$266.98	\$2,669.80	
33 VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	2	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$266.98	\$533.96	
34 PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	4	\$795.00	\$3,180.00	\$724.44	\$2,897.76	
35 BACKPLATE WITH RETROREFLECTIVE BORDER (4 SEC), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	2	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$221.09	\$442.18	
36 BACKPLATE WITH RETROREFLECTIVE BORDER (3 SEC), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 682	EA	10	\$205.00	\$2,050.00	\$187.01	\$1,870.10	
37 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684	LF	1320	\$1.70	\$2,244.00	\$1.35	\$1,782.00	
38 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684	LF	755	\$2.05	\$1,547.75	\$2.21	\$1,668.55	
39 TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 684	LF	1180	\$3.15	\$3,717.00	\$3.39	\$4,000.20	
40 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') ILSN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 686	EA	1	\$15,915.00	\$15,915.00	\$17,228.17	\$17,228.17	
41 INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') LUM & ILSN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 686	EA	1	\$28,955.00	\$28,955.00	\$36,735.63	\$36,735.63	

FRN F-1386 Page 3 of 4 LJA Engineering, Inc.



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL E. WALLY WILKERSON PARKWAY AT SILVERTHORNE BOULEVARD TO SERVE SILVERTHORNE DEVELOPMENT MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 202A CITY OF CONROE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 20, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C. DURHAM

				, ,			
				1) TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC		2) THIRD COAST SERVICES LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
42	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 2 ARM (65-44') LUM & ILSN, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 686	EA	1	\$43,075.00	\$43,075.00	\$47,303.95	\$47,303.95
43	PED POLE ASSEMBLY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 687	EA	3	\$2,225.00	\$6,675.00	\$3,110.85	\$9,332.55
44	SCREW-IN ANCHOR FOUNDATION, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 40, TXDOT SPEC NO. 687)	EA	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 688	EA	4	\$915.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,348.65	\$5,394.60
46	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 688	EA	1	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00	\$5,515.30	\$5,515.30
47	BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BATT CABINET), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6058	EA	1	\$8,425.00	\$8,425.00	\$8,321.81	\$8,321.81
48	RVDS (PRESENCE DETECTION ONLY), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6292	EA	4	\$9,250.00	\$37,000.00	\$8,504.71	\$34,018.84
49	RVDS (ADVANCE DETECTION ONLY), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6292	EA	2	\$9,025.00	\$18,050.00	\$10,308.07	\$20,616.14
50	RVDS PRESENCE CABLE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 46, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6292)	LF	505	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	RVDS ADVANCE CABLE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, (SUBSIDIARY TO ITEM NO. 46, TXDOT SPEC NO. 6292)	LF	380	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GBI PARTNERS, LLC COORDINATE WITH JASON ASHWORTH, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,504.18	\$3,504.18
E. WA	LLY WILKERSON PKWY. AT SILVERTHORNE BLVD. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS SUBTO				\$327,327.00		\$362,079.94
BIDD	NG SUMMARY						
	OTAL E. WALLY WILKERSON PKWY. AT SILVERTHORNE BLVD. TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITE				\$327,327.00		\$362,079.94
	L AMOUNT BASE BID				\$327,327.00		\$362,079.94
					,		

MARCH 21, 2024

0202-1005 (9.2)

